
 

29598 

 RESOLUTION NO. 29598 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF 
HUMAN RESOURCES TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO 
THE CONTRACT WITH COMPSYCH CORPORATION TO 
INCREASE THE NUMBER OF ASSESSMENTS AND 
COUNSELING SESSIONS FOR SWORN EMPLOYEES FROM 
EIGHT (8) TO TEN (10) PER YEAR TO COMPLY WITH 
T.C.A. SECTION 8-50-119 AT AN INCREASED RATE FROM 
ONE AND 28/100 DOLLAR ($1.28) TO ONE AND 49/100 
DOLLAR ($1.49) PER SWORN EMPLOYEE PER MONTH 
BEGINNING JULY 1, 2018, INCREASING THE 
APPROXIMATE ANNUAL COST FROM THIRTY-THREE 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS 
($33,775.00) TO THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
FIFTY DOLLARS ($36,850.00). 

  _____________________________________________________ 
 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Director of Human Resources to execute an 

amendment to the contract with ComPsych Corporation to increase the number of assessments 

and counseling sessions for sworn employees from eight (8) to ten (10) per year to comply with 

T.C.A. Section 8-50-119 at an increased rate from $1.28 to $1.49 per sworn employee per month 

beginning July 1, 2018, increasing the approximate annual cost from $33,775.00 to $36,850.00. 

ADOPTED: August 28, 2018 

/mem 


